## **West Yorkshire Combined Authority**

## Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: Peer commissioning project in West Yorkshire by User Voice.		
Serial No: MPCC201		
Summary: To seek agreement for an extension to the work with User Voice enabling further development of good practice in commissioning Restorative Justice services in West Yorkshire. This proposed extension will allow for the peer commissioners to be involved in line with the service extension agreed under decision paper MPCC196.  Requested Decision: To extend funding of the peer commissioners project for 12 months,		
enabling peer commissioners to support the recommissioning of the Restorative Justice Service in West Yorkshire.		
Decision:		
Approved		
Signature:		
Jeleid		
Title: Head of Policing & Crime		
Date: 10/03/23		
Publication		
☐ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
(Specified Information) Order 2011.		
Execution of local documents (please list documents)		
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)  ☐ Seal of the Combined Authority ☐ Signature¹		
Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature.
<sup>1</sup> The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		